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Session 1 - Friday 20.02.2026
  Entrance: 09:00  | Warmup: 09:00  | Officals meeting: 09:00 
  Beginning: 10:00 

venue
  IOChotel Altes Zollhaus, Altenberger Straße 7, 01776 Hermsdorf / Erzgebirge
  5 Lanes á 25m, Wellenkiller, semi-automatic, water temperature: approx. 3°C

Eventlist for Session 1
Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female (7 Heats)
Event 2 - 50m Breaststroke male (9 Heats)
Event 3 - 1000m Freestyle female (1 Heat)
Event 4 - 1000m Freestyle male (3 Heats)
Event 5 - 50m Butterfly female (3 Heats)
Event 6 - 50m Butterfly male (3 Heats)

Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female
Heat 1/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Anja Jesinghausen  1978 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Limor Harel  1982 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 4 Debbie Carmel  1978 ISR 00:00,00

Heat 2/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Kerstin Pötschke  1960 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Silke Seckel  1969 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Shlomit Dekel Barak  1968 ISR 00:00,00

Heat 3/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Christiane Radatz  1984 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Leila Müller  2013 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Anna Knörnschild  1982 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Ines Fuchs  1970 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Evelyn Trautmann  1978 GER 00:00,00

Heat 4/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Luise Haase  1986 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Eva Göb-Cribb  1967 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Cornelia Lieck  1962 GER 01:45,01
Lane 4 Sandra Goldberg  1984 GER 02:00,00
Lane 5 Veronika Heuston  1980 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female
Heat 5/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Eva Echterhoff  1971 GER 01:30,00
Lane 2 Kathrin Jessing  1972 GER 01:20,40
Lane 3 Bea von Reusner  1978 GER 01:05,00
Lane 4 Linda von Reusner  2008 GER 01:10,00
Lane 5 Gerlinde Balder  1969 GER 01:20,45

Heat 6/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Katharina Bannicke  1982 GER 00:59,00
Lane 2 Romy Weißflog  1980 GER 00:50,00
Lane 3 Frankie Jackson  2010 GBR 00:47,71
Lane 4 Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler  1966 GER 00:49,50
Lane 5 Nathalie Gradl  1976 GER 00:55,02

Heat 7/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Elizabeth Mills  1979 GBR 00:46,00
Lane 2 Caitlin Rees  1995 GBR 00:42,00
Lane 3 Melina Holm  2006 GER 00:40,00
Lane 4 Sonja Opitz  2002 GER 00:42,00
Lane 5 Claudia Heller  1967 GER 00:44,25

Event 2 - 50m Breaststroke male
Heat 1/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Thomas Meyer  1970 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Pablo Monge Ugalde  1994 CRC 00:00,00
Lane 4 Lennart Stelzer-Daniels  1994 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Mathias (Matjes) Alt  1971 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Ronen Luzon  1970 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 3 Ori Sela  1973 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 4 Stefan Schwenke  1988 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Robert Werner  1973 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 2 - 50m Breaststroke male
Heat 3/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Lutz Kuschel  1961 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 David Ziegler  1986 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Nils Peters  1990 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Jochen Eckhold  1969 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Dwight Cribb  1969 GER 00:00,00

Heat 4/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Andreas Harting  1970 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Jan Voigt  1980 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Stefan Fuchs  1966 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Marten Bergmann  1974 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Rene Schneider  1977 GER 00:00,00

Heat 5/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Ludger Lecke  1982 GER 01:40,99
Lane 2 Jenko Balder  2010 GER 01:25,00
Lane 3 Clemens von Reusner  1971 GER 01:10,00
Lane 4 Norman Krüger  1980 GER 01:22,00
Lane 5 Joachim Rehberg  1952 GER 01:33,09

Heat 6/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Jörg Lindner  1976 GER 01:00,57
Lane 2 Mark Guyan  1989 GBR 00:58,00
Lane 3 Peter Kotschenreuther  1963 GER 00:55,89
Lane 4 Uwe Schmidt  1960 GER 00:56,00
Lane 5 Thomas Sinning  1967 GER 00:59,00

Heat 7/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Markus Arich  1979 GER 00:55,00
Lane 2 Julius Müller  2009 GER 00:47,40
Lane 3 Jens Stoetzner  1967 GER 00:45,00
Lane 4 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 00:46,00
Lane 5 Thoralf Baum  1968 GER 00:50,00
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still Event 2 - 50m Breaststroke male
Heat 8/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Fritz von Reusner  2010 GER 00:45,00
Lane 2 Markus Gerner  1975 GER 00:45,00
Lane 3 Jens Trommer  1968 GER 00:44,00
Lane 4 Günter Raaf  1966 GER 00:45,00
Lane 5 Marvin Sauer  2003 GER 00:45,00

Heat 9/9
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Marc Olivier  2010 GER 00:43,00
Lane 2 Christian Thon  1999 GER 00:37,74
Lane 3 Stefan Wegner  1985 GER 00:36,00
Lane 4 Ingo Breitfeld  1968 GER 00:37,50
Lane 5 Gerrit Curcio  1967 ITA 00:38,00

Event 3 - 1000m Freestyle female
Heat 1/1
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Dorota Pogoda  1981 POL 20:00,00
Lane 3 Lisa Holm  2003 GER 14:40,00
Lane 4 Sabina Koj  1985 POL 20:00,00

Event 4 - 1000m Freestyle male
Heat 1/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Jens Trommer  1968 GER 20:14,00
Lane 3 Piotr Reiman  1967 POL 20:00,00
Lane 4 Jörn Dahlström  1961 GER 20:00,00
Lane 5 Luca Valeriani  1972 ITA 00:00,00

Heat 2/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Thomas K. Hamann  1972 GER 18:43,34
Lane 2 Maxim Trube  2001 GER 18:00,00
Lane 3 Martin Tschepe  1965 GER 16:50,00
Lane 4 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 17:00,00
Lane 5 Rouven Oeckl  1971 GER 18:00,00
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still Event 4 - 1000m Freestyle male
Heat 3/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Paul Edward Frith  1973 GBR 16:16,00
Lane 2 Mateusz Pawlica  2005 POL 15:00,00
Lane 3 Jirí Polanský  1978 CZE 13:30,00
Lane 4 Cristian-Virgil Tranulea  2000 ROU 14:00,00
Lane 5 Kilian Graef  2005 GER 16:15,00

Event 5 - 50m Butterfly female
Heat 1/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Phuong Nhung Bui  1984 VIE 00:00,00
Lane 3 Christiane Radatz  1984 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Limor Harel  1982 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 5 Shlomit Dekel Barak  1968 ISR 00:00,00

Heat 2/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Elke Ortloff  1953 GER 01:10,00
Lane 2 Susanne Bagdahn-Wegner  1984 GER 00:51,35
Lane 3 Sonja Opitz  2002 GER 00:45,00
Lane 4 Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler  1966 GER 00:46,98
Lane 5 Heike Schmidt  1968 GER 01:02,00

Heat 3/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Claudia Heller  1967 GER 00:40,98
Lane 2 Melina Holm  2006 GER 00:37,00
Lane 3 Caitlin Rees  1995 GBR 00:36,00
Lane 4 Elizabeth Mills  1979 GBR 00:36,75
Lane 5 Frankie Jackson  2010 GBR 00:40,27

Event 6 - 50m Butterfly male
Heat 1/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Thomas Meyer  1970 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Ori Sela  1973 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 4 Phan Anh Nguyen  2010 VIE 00:00,00



Zollhaus Open 2026
Hermsdorf, Landhotel Altes Zollhaus vom 20.02.2026 bis 21.02.2026
Promoter: IOChotel Altes Zollhaus Meldeergebnis
Organizer: Addicted to Nature e.V. Page: - 6 -

still Event 6 - 50m Butterfly male
Heat 2/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Uwe Schmidt  1960 GER 01:05,00
Lane 3 Marc Olivier  2010 GER 00:45,00
Lane 4 Mathias Vogt  1978 GER 00:45,00
Lane 5 Winfried Stelzer  1958 GER 00:00,00

Heat 3/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 00:43,00
Lane 2 Paul Edward Frith  1973 GBR 00:35,00
Lane 3 Cristian-Virgil Tranulea  2000 ROU 00:30,00
Lane 4 Christian Thon  1999 GER 00:30,58
Lane 5 Rouven Oeckl  1971 GER 00:40,00
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Session 2 - Saturday 21.02.2026
  Entrance: 08:30  | Warmup: 08:30  | Officals meeting: 08:30 
  Beginning: 09:30 

venue
  IOChotel Altes Zollhaus, Altenberger Straße 7, 01776 Hermsdorf / Erzgebirge
  5 Lanes á 25m, Wellenkiller, semi-automatic, water temperature: approx. 3°C

Eventlist for Session 2
Event 7 - 50m Freestyle female (7 Heats)
Event 8 - 50m Freestyle male (11 Heats)
Event 9 - 500m Freestyle female (3 Heats)
Event 10 - 500m Freestyle male (5 Heats)
Event 11 - 100m Breaststroke female (5 Heats)
Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male (7 Heats)
Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female (6 Heats)
Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male (5 Heats)
Event 15 - 250m Freestyle female (3 Heats)
Event 16 - 250m Freestyle male (7 Heats)
Event 17 - 4x50m Freestyle mixed (2 Heats)

Event 7 - 50m Freestyle female
Heat 1/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Monika Brueckner  1962 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Anne Kreißig  1990 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Alice Schmidkunz  1976 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Katja Lenke  1967 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Christiane Radatz  1984 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Kerstin Pötschke  1960 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Corinna von Appen-Wehde  1964 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Leila Müller  2013 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Debbie Carmel  1978 ISR 00:00,00

Heat 3/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Anja Glauch  1974 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Isabell Hessel  1991 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Andrea Gärtner  1985 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Luise Haase  1986 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Susanne Köhler  1977 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 7 - 50m Freestyle female
Heat 4/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Eva Lahera  1978 ESP 00:00,00
Lane 2 Liudmila Nityagovskaya  1954 GER 01:19,06
Lane 3 Kathrin Jessing  1972 GER 01:05,50
Lane 4 Cathrin Hansen  1973 GER 01:14,30
Lane 5 Ulrike Tack  1960 GER 01:29,00

Heat 5/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Mariangela Leonardi  1967 GER 00:51,00
Lane 2 Jessica Socha  1975 GER 00:45,00
Lane 3 Susanne Bagdahn-Wegner  1984 GER 00:43,13
Lane 4 Romy Weißflog  1980 GER 00:45,00
Lane 5 Ines Friebel  1964 GER 00:47,98

Heat 6/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Susan Tharra  1962 GER 00:40,33
Lane 2 Heike Schmidt  1968 GER 00:39,00
Lane 3 Frankie Jackson  2010 GBR 00:35,06
Lane 4 Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler  1966 GER 00:38,71
Lane 5 Tina Deeken  1976 GER 00:40,00

Heat 7/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Alexia Pritschow  2002 GER 00:33,20
Lane 2 Anna Woods  2011 GER 00:33,00
Lane 3 Marie-Therese Bartl  2003 GER 00:30,50
Lane 4 Caitlin Rees  1995 GBR 00:32,00
Lane 5 Sonja Opitz  2002 GER 00:33,00

Event 8 - 50m Freestyle male
Heat 1/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Sami Perez  1966 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 3 Mathias (Matjes) Alt  1971 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Noam Peleg  1971  00:00,00
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still Event 8 - 50m Freestyle male
Heat 2/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Jens Würtenberger  1966 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Ronen Luzon  1970 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 3 Pablo Monge Ugalde  1994 CRC 00:00,00
Lane 4 Marten Bergmann  1974 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Martin Bräunlich  1988 GER 00:00,00

Heat 3/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Emil Wegner  2009 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Joachim Rehberg  1952 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Wolfgang Baier  1956 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Christian Mende  1981 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Mann Harry  2004 GER 00:00,00

Heat 4/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Thomas Neumann  1969 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Nico-Aleksey Wickertsheim  2000 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Jörg Lindner  1976 GER 01:00,57
Lane 4 Alexander Römisch  1993 GER 01:15,00
Lane 5 Andreas Harting  1970 GER 00:00,00

Heat 5/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Clemens von Reusner  1971 GER 00:55,50
Lane 2 Jenko Balder  2010 GER 00:55,00
Lane 3 Tobias Conseur  1985 GER 00:50,00
Lane 4 Thoralf Baum  1968 GER 00:50,00
Lane 5 Henning Matthies  1962 GER 00:55,00

Heat 6/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Mario Semmler  1981 GER 00:45,00
Lane 2 Wladimir Sich  1981 GER 00:45,00
Lane 3 Jörn Dahlström  1961 GER 00:42,00
Lane 4 Ole Hansen  1972 GER 00:43,94
Lane 5 Thomas Sinning  1967 GER 00:45,00
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still Event 8 - 50m Freestyle male
Heat 7/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Holger Klempnow  1961 GER 00:40,00
Lane 2 Marvin Sauer  2003 GER 00:40,00
Lane 3 Fritz von Reusner  2010 GER 00:39,31
Lane 4 Rado Paegelow  1974 GER 00:39,50
Lane 5 Joseph Rothenaicher  1991 GER 00:40,00

Heat 8/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Dieter Gradel  1961 GER 00:37,25
Lane 2 Richard Schäfer  1991 GER 00:37,00
Lane 3 Florian Kronberger  1996 GER 00:36,00
Lane 4 Günter Raaf  1966 GER 00:36,00
Lane 5 Mathias Vogt  1978 GER 00:37,00

Heat 9/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Marc Olivier  2010 GER 00:36,00
Lane 2 Jesus Pirla Montull  1989 ESP 00:35,00
Lane 3 Gerrit Curcio  1967 ITA 00:32,00
Lane 4 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 00:34,00
Lane 5 Steffen Spohn  1981 GER 00:35,54

Heat 10/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Paul Edward Frith  1973 GBR 00:30,10
Lane 2 Stefan Wegner  1985 GER 00:29,00
Lane 3 Emillien Teiler  2008 GER 00:28,55
Lane 4 Heiko Dauterstedt  1986 GER 00:29,00
Lane 5 Tobias Prüßner  1980 GER 00:30,00

Heat 11/11
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Björn Ludwig  1992 GER 00:28,50
Lane 2 Kilian Graef  2005 GER 00:28,00
Lane 3 Cristian-Virgil Tranulea  2000 ROU 00:26,50
Lane 4 Moritz Lohmar  2000 GER 00:28,00
Lane 5 Jan-Maximilian Kuczaj  1998 GER 00:28,50
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Event 9 - 500m Freestyle female
Heat 1/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Limor Harel  1982 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 3 Elke Ortloff  1953 GER 11:15,00
Lane 4 Phuong Nhung Bui  1984 VIE 00:00,00

Heat 2/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Mariangela Leonardi  1967 GER 11:00,00
Lane 2 Sabina Koj  1985 POL 10:00,00
Lane 3 Antje Wilfing  1967 GER 09:54,00
Lane 4 Dorota Pogoda  1981 POL 10:00,00
Lane 5 Beate Brandes  1964 GER 10:00,00

Heat 3/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Marie-Helen Krüger  1979 GER 09:23,00
Lane 2 Shlomit Dekel Barak  1968 ISR 07:46,37
Lane 3 Lisa Holm  2003 GER 07:10,00
Lane 4 Elizabeth Mills  1979 GBR 07:45,00
Lane 5 Heike Schmidt  1968 GER 08:20,00

Event 10 - 500m Freestyle male
Heat 1/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Omri Gonen  1978 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 3 Ori Sela  1973 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 4 David Ziegler  1986 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Clemens von Reusner  1971 GER 13:00,00
Lane 3 Martin Haberland  1972 GER 11:06,00
Lane 4 Julio Millan  1996 MEX 12:00,00

Heat 3/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Igor Taal Lippert  1967 GER 10:15,00
Lane 2 Piotr Reiman  1967 POL 10:00,00
Lane 3 Jens Trommer  1968 GER 09:14,00
Lane 4 Moritz Lohmar  2000 GER 10:00,00
Lane 5 Rado Paegelow  1974 GER 10:06,00
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still Event 10 - 500m Freestyle male
Heat 4/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Javier Mourino  1977 ESP 09:00,00
Lane 2 Thomas K. Hamann  1972 GER 08:53,75
Lane 3 Martin Tschepe  1965 GER 07:45,00
Lane 4 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 07:55,00
Lane 5 Steffen Vogel  1975 GER 09:00,00

Heat 5/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Kilian Graef  2005 GER 07:30,00
Lane 2 Jirí Polanský  1978 CZE 06:30,00
Lane 3 Cristian-Virgil Tranulea  2000 ROU 05:42,20
Lane 4 Daniel Weiss  1994 GER 06:30,00
Lane 5 Mateusz Pawlica  2005 GER 07:30,00

Event 11 - 100m Breaststroke female
Heat 1/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Anja Jesinghausen  1978 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Cornelia Lieck  1962 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Limor Harel  1982 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 5 Romy Diestel  1971 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Evelyn Trautmann  1978 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Mandy Mallkowsky  1970 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Christiane Radatz  1984 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Gina Sieber  1992 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Jutta Averbeck  1964 GER 00:00,00

Heat 3/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Eva Göb-Cribb  1967 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Antje Schwartz  1965 GER 02:46,00
Lane 3 Stephanie Westedt  1966 GER 02:22,40
Lane 4 Linda von Reusner  2008 GER 02:30,00
Lane 5 Gerlinde Balder  1969 GER 03:30,00
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still Event 11 - 100m Breaststroke female
Heat 4/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Katharina Bannicke  1982 GER 02:20,00
Lane 2 Ines Friebel  1964 GER 02:14,10
Lane 3 Tina Deeken  1976 GER 02:00,00
Lane 4 Karina Merk  1994 GER 02:10,00
Lane 5 Bea von Reusner  1978 GER 02:15,00

Heat 5/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler  1966 GER 01:45,00
Lane 2 Caitlin Rees  1995 GBR 01:38,00
Lane 3 Melina Holm  2006 GER 01:25,00
Lane 4 Sonja Opitz  2002 GER 01:35,00
Lane 5 Frankie Jackson  2010 GBR 01:42,01

Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male
Heat 1/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Christian Kempe  1976 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Robert Werner  1973 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Emil Wegner  2009 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Daniel Brußmann  1983 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Mathias (Matjes) Alt  1971 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Jan Voigt  1980 GER 00:00,00
Lane 5 Rene Schneider  1977 GER 00:00,00

Heat 3/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Stefan Fuchs  1966 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Jochen Eckhold  1969 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Jonas Wanitschka  2000 GER 03:00,00
Lane 4 Jenko Balder  2010 GER 03:30,00
Lane 5 Dwight Cribb  1969 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 12 - 100m Breaststroke male
Heat 4/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Peter Kotschenreuther  1963 GER 02:30,14
Lane 2 Mark Guyan  1989 GBR 02:20,00
Lane 3 Holger Klempnow  1961 GER 02:10,00
Lane 4 Henning Matthies  1962 GER 02:15,00
Lane 5 Clemens von Reusner  1971 GER 02:25,00

Heat 5/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Uwe Schmidt  1960 GER 02:02,00
Lane 2 Jörg Lindner  1976 GER 02:00,00
Lane 3 Mathias Vogt  1978 GER 01:50,00
Lane 4 Thoralf Baum  1968 GER 01:55,00
Lane 5 Paul Wanitschka  1994 GER 02:00,00

Heat 6/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Thomas K. Hamann  1972 GER 01:46,72
Lane 2 Tobias Prüßner  1980 GER 01:45,00
Lane 3 Markus Gerner  1975 GER 01:42,00
Lane 4 Jens Trommer  1968 GER 01:44,00
Lane 5 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 01:46,00

Heat 7/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Jens Stoetzner  1967 GER 01:39,00
Lane 2 Robin Duha  1989 GER 01:25,00
Lane 3 Christian Thon  1999 GER 01:24,00
Lane 4 Ingo Breitfeld  1968 GER 01:25,00
Lane 5 Martin Joost  1977 GER 01:30,00

Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female
Heat 1/6
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Alice Schmidkunz  1976 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Kerstin Pötschke  1960 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 Corinna von Appen-Wehde  1964 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/6
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Andrea Gärtner  1985 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Stevie (Stefanie) Kuckuck  1973 GER 03:00,00
Lane 4 Christiane Radatz  1984 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female
Heat 3/6
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Cathrin Hansen  1973 GER 02:47,35
Lane 2 Mariangela Leonardi  1967 GER 02:10,00
Lane 3 Romy Weißflog  1980 GER 02:00,00
Lane 4 Elke Ortloff  1953 GER 02:10,00
Lane 5 Kathrin Jessing  1972 GER 02:35,42

Heat 4/6
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Diana Schmidt  1977 GER 01:50,50
Lane 2 Heike Schmidt  1968 GER 01:35,00
Lane 3 Susan Tharra  1962 GER 01:31,16
Lane 4 Susanne Bagdahn-Wegner  1984 GER 01:31,41
Lane 5 Beate Brandes  1964 GER 01:40,00

Heat 5/6
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Tina Deeken  1976 GER 01:27,00
Lane 2 Frankie Jackson  2010 GBR 01:19,85
Lane 3 Elizabeth Mills  1979 GBR 01:16,00
Lane 4 Shlomit Dekel Barak  1968 ISR 01:18,10
Lane 5 Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler  1966 GER 01:21,92

Heat 6/6
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Caitlin Rees  1995 GBR 01:15,00
Lane 2 Alexia Pritschow  2002 GER 01:08,50
Lane 3 Marie-Therese Bartl  2003 GER 01:07,00
Lane 4 Lisa Holm  2003 GER 01:08,00
Lane 5 Anna Woods  2011 GER 01:12,00

Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male
Heat 1/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Mathias (Matjes) Alt  1971 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Mann Harry  2004 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Phan Anh Nguyen  2010 VIE 00:00,00
Lane 4 Noam Peleg  1971  00:00,00
Lane 5 Winfried Stelzer  1958 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male
Heat 2/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Marten Bergmann  1974 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Wladimir Sich  1981 GER 01:50,00
Lane 3 Joseph Rothenaicher  1991 GER 01:40,00
Lane 4 Frank Wittwer  1968 GER 01:45,00
Lane 5 Jenko Balder  2010 GER 02:01,00

Heat 3/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Steffen Vogel  1975 GER 01:35,00
Lane 2 Javier Mourino  1977 ESP 01:30,00
Lane 3 Jörn Dahlström  1961 GER 01:30,00
Lane 4 Igor Taal Lippert  1967 GER 01:30,00
Lane 5 Rado Paegelow  1974 GER 01:35,00

Heat 4/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Fritz von Reusner  2010 GER 01:29,07
Lane 2 Florian Kronberger  1996 GER 01:20,00
Lane 3 Martin Tschepe  1965 GER 01:15,00
Lane 4 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 01:16,00
Lane 5 Dieter Gradel  1961 GER 01:29,00

Heat 5/5
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Tobias Prüßner  1980 GER 01:06,00
Lane 2 Emillien Teiler  2008 GER 01:04,90
Lane 3 Cristian-Virgil Tranulea  2000 ROU 00:58,00
Lane 4 Jan-Maximilian Kuczaj  1998 GER 01:04,00
Lane 5 Björn Ludwig  1992 GER 01:05,00

Event 15 - 250m Freestyle female
Heat 1/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Anne Kreißig  1990 GER 00:00,00
Lane 2 Corinna von Appen-Wehde  1964 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Antje Schwartz  1965 GER 07:33,00
Lane 4 Eva Lahera  1978 ESP 00:00,00
Lane 5 Andrea Gärtner  1985 GER 00:00,00
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still Event 15 - 250m Freestyle female
Heat 2/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Kathrin Jessing  1972 GER 07:20,23
Lane 2 Elke Ortloff  1953 GER 05:20,00
Lane 3 Heike Schmidt  1968 GER 04:20,00
Lane 4 Marie-Helen Krüger  1979 GER 04:30,00
Lane 5 Alina Richter  1992 GER 05:50,00

Heat 3/3
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Susan Tharra  1962 GER 04:18,61
Lane 2 Lisa Holm  2003 GER 03:25,00
Lane 3 Caitlin Rees  1995 GBR 03:20,00
Lane 4 Marie-Therese Bartl  2003 GER 03:20,50
Lane 5 Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler  1966 GER 04:10,00

Event 16 - 250m Freestyle male
Heat 1/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 Phan Anh Nguyen  2010 VIE 00:00,00
Lane 3 Ori Sela  1973 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 4 Peter Kotschenreuther  1963 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 David Ziegler  1986 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 Rene Stahl  1992 GER 08:10,00
Lane 4 Omri Gonen  1978 ISR 00:00,00
Lane 5 Klaus Schwager  1961 GER 00:00,00

Heat 3/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Clemens von Reusner  1971 GER 06:39,00
Lane 2 Daniel Schwander  1970 SUI 05:00,00
Lane 3 Martin Kaiser  1986 GER 04:53,00
Lane 4 Ralf Ronneburger  1975 GER 05:00,00
Lane 5 Thoralf Baum  1968 GER 06:00,00
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still Event 16 - 250m Freestyle male
Heat 4/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Mathias Vogt  1978 GER 04:42,00
Lane 2 Igor Taal Lippert  1967 GER 04:30,00
Lane 3 Florian Kronberger  1996 GER 04:20,00
Lane 4 Holger Klempnow  1961 GER 04:20,00
Lane 5 Wladimir Sich  1981 GER 04:40,00

Heat 5/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Jens Trommer  1968 GER 04:14,00
Lane 2 Thomas K. Hamann  1972 GER 04:01,68
Lane 3 Martin Joost  1977 GER 04:00,00
Lane 4 Benjamin Vogler  2000 GER 04:00,00
Lane 5 Günter Raaf  1966 GER 04:05,00

Heat 6/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Brian Bain  1960 GBR 03:45,00
Lane 2 Paul Edward Frith  1973 GBR 03:30,00
Lane 3 Tobias Prüßner  1980 GER 03:30,00
Lane 4 Heiko Dauterstedt  1986 GER 03:30,00
Lane 5 Stefan Wegner  1985 GER 03:40,00

Heat 7/7
Lane Swimmer Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 1 Rouven Oeckl  1971 GER 03:30,00
Lane 2 Kilian Graef  2005 GER 03:15,00
Lane 3 Cristian-Virgil Tranulea  2000 ROU 02:50,00
Lane 4 Jan-Maximilian Kuczaj  1998 GER 02:58,00
Lane 5 Jirí Polanský  1978 CZE 03:15,00

Event 17 - 4x50m Freestyle mixed
Heat 1/2
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 I ISRAEL (X)  Offen ISR 00:00,00
Lane 3 I ICElanders (X)  Offen GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 I KSV Kevelaer (X)  1994 GER 00:00,00

Heat 2/2
Lane Swimmer(in) Yob. Nation Entrytime
Lane 2 I Schwimmteam Erzgebirge (X)  1990 GER 00:00,00
Lane 3 I SV Automation Leipzig (X)  2000 GER 00:00,00
Lane 4 I Wasserwacht Plauen (X)  1985  00:00,00
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